3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER F1 | ECR-19-007131 0sMAY2019 | F7 | CT
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE A9 008300 e Tor Tor
G ECR-21-002833 05MAR2021 | FJ TE
22668072-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC H ECR-21-007146 04AUG2021 | JAH | TE
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ;
[-226068072-7 H TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2266802-1 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |0.61 mm [.024] -
INSUL [0.617 mm [.024] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
1 50-1.90 mm [.059- 075 IN] 0 60-0.88 mm [ . 024- 035 [N] A - W W 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL TAD-P 0506 Rev | : : - [ 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
appl 1eaTonEd N - |1 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 2844940 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- 1 1 455053-7 PLATE, RETAINING 1180
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- 1 1 4-210728-0 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 094 X 750 17T
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL -2 2 22278-7 COMPRESSTON SPRING [ 76
2113715- 1 DF50-2830SCFA RN 1803129-1 |PLATE, RETAINER 1175
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
8 - 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT —p L coddsorel LROs T, LOLRING 198
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
G e 0 00 L 0l o s - 1 [ 1 [ 1-2119791-4 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- ? ? 21638078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
||| - 1 1 2161425-1 SCREW, SHOULDER 160
- 1 1 5-18027-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
. , ,
W¢A{%P¢I N<} - 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE "2 [ 2 | 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
A\ REFER T0 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o\ - | 2| 2| 1-2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 153
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S 18031 -1 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 oy
- 1 1 1-1303342-0 |HOLDER, TERMINAL 151
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, e CRIMP TOOLING. RerFeR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ) |
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS I 1803202-1 |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 50
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | Sty 18023-9 SCR, SHT AD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R RN 1803515-4  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC T4
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, RofS (M8 X 29) 14
- [ 2] 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ’ A 33
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - ? ? 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 1729
A INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE DOES NOT MEET HIROSE SPECIFICATION. N I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 1214
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S 2168083-c  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
Zél - ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - | | 1803338-2 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
- 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
- 1 1 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 11
1 - 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
1 - 1 1 1803095-7 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? 1 3-1803200-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
S - - |
S - - S
- 1 1 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 5-238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
| 1 ? 1 1-1803692-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S - - /
1 1 ? 1 2-1803193-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 2OMAY2015 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU TE Connectivi J(y
CT NG COMAYZ20TS ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD COMAYZ2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n Jrean ide feee
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266802 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

%

3 I 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET
——————————————————————————— i REF
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION 45.354+0.05
Q

DETALL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

I

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

rzaTion DWJN_HOU 2OMAY20TS (D) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 2oMAY2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS : STOLERANCES UNLESS — |-ots SEMAY 2015 (WA ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2266802

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-22663802-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266802-1 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 0.61 mm [.024] -
INSUL [0.61T mm [.024] F

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL  HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL
=la
w Mnggoi;Rgix;ENSJﬁlNJ S— I@SSJéTQSiWP%AgEJEsgfﬁE?E - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
L Sk SENE el - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEY%QQ%ION@!!» TAD-P-0506 Rev | ] ] N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
oo ] ] ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 455053-2  |PLATE, RETAINING 180
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4-21028-0 |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X .750 177
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL . cecloe LOMPHE DS TON SPRING I /6
IEEIEES TSR - 1803129-1 |PLATE, RETAINER 175
- |REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2161425-1 |SCREW, SHOULDER 144
- , -2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
g%;% ® Fg{} %EIY?NQi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING ~ | 1 | 3-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 1803516-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
e8 ANG 0.48+/-0.02 [.019+/-.00T] 4.3 g\ - | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
30 AWG 0.44+4/-0.02 [.017+/-.001] 4.1 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
[ 1] - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
~ |1 ] 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
A fWARNTNG -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . 20 n 22
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIKRE S1ZB. CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE ON - | 2 | 1-2168085-2 |5CR, SKT HD AP, RoHy, M4 X 25 23
| SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - 180371 -1 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 52
Zﬁ\k§55N53E$§§%WA5E5555P§55SEJJIyﬁgWﬁfkgggySEggjﬁgrwsﬁg MR e CRIMP TOOLING . REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SREET FOR 1 1°1895542:0 |HOLDLR, TLRMNAL o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1803202-1 |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 2| 07938570  SCH, BRSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/TN INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE DOES NOT MEET HIROSE SPECIFICATLON. ~ c64499c-1  JASoeMBLY, STRIF GUIDE 29
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
U\ R IND 1O LENGTH AT ASSEMELY -2 |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
‘ - 1803338-2 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
~ | 1] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 11
N - | 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1| 1] 3-1803200-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - - S
~ |1 ] 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1] 1-1803692-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
|- f f 2
N 1| 1| 2-1803193-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZEATZOTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(H)iNG 26MAY2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COMAYZ2015 [NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm L _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2266802 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A=

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

36323%005 REF

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

eaMEF A_EJ

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T PR R TR S [ ZERT20TS — T
SO0 —
CHLK UG COMAY2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD COMAYZ2015 [NaME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
AR FEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) %@ﬁii}gmc v PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266802
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

i
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



